WAL A il b vt S IO D llisis s
-~ . REGISTRATION SERVICE
! . . B0OY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE: 10/18/89

FULL NAME William N. 3ailey $.5. NO.
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

ADDRESS I

wo~

cITy Philadelphia =~ ¢+ °” ";‘STATE Pennsylvania ZIP CopE 19122
DATE OF BIRTH /?(ﬁ—/ v (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE 40 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION Protestant NATIONALITY (Citizen of) USA

OCCUPATION Unemployed

EDUCATION High School

WEIGHT 160 HEIGHT 6'0" RACE White

COLOR OF HAIR Brown COLOR OF EYES Brown

ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS Bald Head

HOBBIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS None

MARRIED / / SINGLE /SEF] NAME QF SPOUSE -

CHILDREN
Name, number, ages, if possible

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:
UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
T 7 Philadelphia Pa. SA December 1986 8/8/89

Chartered Orgauization Greater Church of Philadelphia

SPECIAL RECOGNITION NONE
INCIDENT: TYPE 2 DATE OF INCIDENT 8/8/89. RESOLUTION 2

Type Resolution
1=Scout Related 1. Internal (only Scouts Know)
2=Non-scout related 2. Criminal action
3=homosexual (not specifically with youth) 3. Court action

4, Probationary status
. 5. Reported to state agency
Check off list of attached documentation

/l Descripti £ 4

. ption of inciden

2. Victim(s) statement & OTED
3. media reports

4. Legal proceedings NOW 22 1989

-

Y, 2 .
5. Offender's statement A
6. Official notificatiow&&fpﬁarmggw CONFIDENTIA
7. Foun:é/;uilt'y/in:‘:ocen‘t by court ) GD , B\% _ NOV 14 1989
Council Thliielylice #5285 signed 274 Ttaeel= .
7

SCOUT EXECUTIVE +—STARON
3828r—eko—-11/3/88
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<I.0Y FCR FiL:

NCY 231889

A. GRAYLS
November 29, 13989
Mr. Richard B. Marion
Scout Executive
Philadelphia Councii, No. 525

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: WILLIAM N. BAILEY

Dear Dick:

Thank vou for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerealy,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

ag

cc: Northeast Region

CONF018022
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Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service
Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P. 0. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

September 14, 1989

Please arrange to place the following individual on the confidential

Assistant Scoutmaster - Troop 7 — COCO0 L0

— 071932/

=07 ély

/951

Enclosed you will find supporting documentation which includes

file:

W
William/Bailey. .oy
Philadelphia, Pa. 15122
Committee Member - Pack 7

Mr.

Bailey's resignation from the Boy Scouts of America.

If you require additional information, please let me know.

RBM:RMM

Enclosures

PHILADELPHIA COUNCIL » BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA ¢ 22ND & WINTER STREETS » PHILADELPHIA, PA 191031085 » {215) 988-9811

Sincerely,

@M 2&{/@1/

Richard B. Marion
Scout Executive

)ﬁi:/zsb

\C\ &
A

@
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ey
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August 16, 1989

10:30 a.m.
Officer Robert Gormley called and said that Mr. William

Bailey was arrested on 3:35 a.m. on August 16, at his
residence.

He was charged with the one count that was
in the reporct.

All other leads proved negative.

They interviewed 6
vouth.

The

other incident mentioned (the two _
from last year --

They case was handled, investigated,
and clost in May of 1988.

P.S.

He will return the tape that he borrowed as
soon as possible.

It may be after his vacation.

Connie

PHILACELPHIA COUNCIL « BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
22ND & WINTER STREETS » PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1085 ¢ (215) 988-9811

CONF018025



PHILADELPRIA COB'C"—L ) 30Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA
Augusc 11, 1989

TO: File ,’7a
FROM: Richard 3. Mafi@fs’b’“'
PRSEUA A
Scout Executive

Today, Friday, August 11, I spoke with Ms. Geri Stahr concerning
an alleged child molestation act by William Bziley. It was reporcted

to me that the accusation was made by [

Philadelphia.

The alleged act was committed not while under the care of Bailey.
Therefore, Ms. Stahr said that it was not reportable. I was instructed
that if the investigation turned up a reportable incident (reportable
meaning an act performed while the vouth was under the care of the
alleged perpetrator), I should then contact the 800 Hot Line Number.
Until then, I have no obligaticn to contact the state.

RBM/co
3/11/89

CC: H. L. Yoh, Jr.
Kenneth L. Oliver, Jr., Esq.

- CONF018026



COUNCIL

August 11, 1989

Mr. William Bailey
Philadelphia, PA 19122

Dezr Mr. Bailey:

I received a copy of your resignation letter dated August 8, 1989 as
Assistant Scoutmaster of Troop 7 and Committee Member of Pack 7.

The resignation of your membership in the Boy Scouts of America is
accepted. You will no longer have any association with the Boy Scouts

of America.

Sincerely,

(\% 1ik\B M

Rlchard B. Marion
Scout Executive

RBM/co
8/11/89

3CC: H. L. Yoh, Jr.
Kenneth L. Oliver, Jr. Esq.

PHILADELPHIA COUNCIL » BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA » 22ND & WINTER STREZTS » PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1085 « (215) 988-9811

CONF018027



. PHILADELPYIA coc::. . SCOUTS OF AMERICA

August 10, 1989

TO: Richard 3. Marion
Scout Executive

FROM: Raymond Sander /7.
Field Direccor

RE: William 3ailey
Assistant Scoutmaster, Troop 7

On Thursday morning, August 10, 1989, I attended a meeting concerning
an accusation of juvenile sexual abuse against William Bailey, Assistant

Scoutmaster, Troop 7.

Attending che meeting was Rev. Fred Barnaby, Paster; Joel Barnabdy,
Associate Pastor; Policeman R. Gormley, II, Philadelphia Police
Department; Jerry Parent, Scoutmaster; William Bailey, Assistant
Scoutmaster; and myself. Location of the meeting was The Greater Church
of Philadelphia, 2021 E. Allegheny Avenue, which is recorded as the
Charter Organization of Boy Scout Troop 7. At this meeting, the
following issues were discussed:

1) That a complaint had been filed against William Bailey alleging
that, on August 8, 1989, oral sex was solicited from a youth. This
boy is not a member of Boy Scout Troop 7.

2) That William Bailey has admicted to having "sexual difficulties”
with boys over the past 5 years.

3) That, on August 8, William Bziley submitted his written resignation
as Assistant Scoutmaster due to this problem. (copy attached)

Officer Gormley indicated that a formzl investigation will be con-
ducted. He asked the support of Philadelphia Council by providing
him with copies of Boy Scout Troop 7's Charters from 1986 to now.

CONF018028
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